FluidControl
Level switch
Nivotemp NT-EL, NT-ELD
DE100226
08/2017
page 1 / 5
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20

Nivotemp NT-EL, NT-ELD
Ordering instructions NT-EL
Model key
NT-EL
G1/2
M20
UNF
BrassMS
Version
Model designation
Connection
Plug
XX
Temperature signal
Pt100
Temperature contact NC contact
TE50NC
TE60NC
TE70NC
TE80NC
= temperature sensor
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °CM12
Length
280
370
500
variable (please specify)
XX XX XX XX
= G1/2
= M20x1.5
= 7/8-14 UNF
XX
Number of level contacts
1K or 2K (NC / NO)
*
* max. 1 level contact
Ordering example
You require: Level switch with connector M20x1.5, length L= 370 mm,
2 level contacts, L1 = 280 mm NC / L2 = 340 mm NO
Order NT-EL-MS-M20-M12/370-2K-280NC/340NO
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100226 ◦ 08/2017
Nivotemp NT-EL, NT-ELD
Technical Data NT-ELD
Version MS Dimensions
Operating pressure: max. 1 bar
m
in
. 5
0
OD
Seal
(X)
L2
 =
 m
in
. 6
0
SW27
M12x1
M20x1.5
G1/2
7/8-14 UNF
14
L1
 =
 m
in
. 3
0 H
Ø18
45

BrassMS
Version
Type designation
Connection
Plug
XX
LED temperature display
2T
2 x M12
Length
280
370
500
variable (please specify)
Number of level contacts
1K  or 2K (NC / NO)
XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Installation dimensions L1 = ...mm
1st level contact
Switching function 1st Contact
NO / NC
Installation dimensions L2 = ...mm
2nd level contact
Switching function 2nd contact
NO / NC
2 x temperature output
1T-KT
1 x temperature output
1 x analogue output
= G1/2
= M20x1.5
= 7/8-14 UNF
Ordering example
You require: Level switch with G1/2 connection, brass, length L= 500 mm, 2 level contacts,
1st contact 100 mm NC, 2nd contact 450 mm NO,
temperature analysis with display and 2 programmable outputs.
Order: NT-ELD-MS-G1/2-2M12/500-2K-100NC-450NO-2T
NT-ELD standard pin assignment
Plug A level
M12 (base)
Plug B temperature
M12 (base)
Connection schematic:
Number of poles: 4-pin 4-pin
DIN EN: 61076-2-101 61076-2-101
Max. voltage: 30 V DC 30 V DC
2T PIN
2 x temperature output 1
2
3
4
+24 V
S2 (PNP)
GND
S1 (PNP)
1T-KT PIN
1 x Temperature output
1 x Analogue output
1
2
3
4
+24 V
Analogue
GND
S1 (PNP)
5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100226 ◦ 08/2017